1/20February 2005
■ TYPICAL DROPOUT 1.3V (AT 5A)
■ THREE TERMINAL ADJUSTABLE OR FIXED
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 1.5, 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V,
3.3V, 3.6V, 5V, 8V, 9V, 12V.
■ GUARANTEED OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO
5A
■ OUPUT TOLERANCE ±1% AT 25°C AND

SERIES
5A LOW DROP POSITIVE VOLTAGE
REGULATOR ADJUSTABLE AND FIXED
Figure 1: Schematic Diagram
TO-220
D2PAK
D2PAK/A
Rev. 4
LD1084 SERIES
2/20
Figure 2: Application Circuits
Figure 3: Pin Connection (top view)
Table 1: Order Codes
(*) Available in Tape & Reel with the suffix "R" for fixed versions and "-R" for adjustable version
TYPE D2PAK (*) D2PAK/A OUTPUT VOLTAGE
LD1084V15 LD1084D2T15 LD1084D2M15 1.5 V
LD1084V18 LD1084D2T18 LD1084D2M18 1.8 V
LD1084V25 LD1084D2T25 LD1084D2M25 2.5 V
LD1084V28 LD1084D2T28 LD1084D2M28 2.85 V
LD1084V33 LD1084D2T33 LD1084D2M33 3.3 V
LD1084V36 LD1084D2T36 LD1084D2M36 3.6 V
LD1084V50 LD1084D2T50 LD1084D2M50 5.0 V
LD1084V80 LD1084D2T80 LD1084D2M80 8.0 V
LD1084V90 LD1084D2T90 LD1084D2M90 9.0 V
LD1084V12 LD1084D2T12 LD1084D2M12 12.0 V
LD1084V LD1084D2T LD1084D2M ADJ
      R2VO = VREF (1 + )
      R1
TO-220
D2PAK D2PAK/A